Form PTO-1594

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

(Rev. 03/01)

08-07-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

101802477

▼

•

Tab settings C C V , TOTOUZ		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Continental Farms, Inc. N.V.	Name: <u>Continental Farms</u> , <u>LLC</u>	
Gontinental raims, inc. N.V.	Internal Address:	
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 1800 N.W. 89th Place	
General Partnership Limited Partnership		
Corporation-State	City: Miami State: FL Zip: 33172	
Other <u>foreign company</u>	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 🏅 No	Association	
	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Assignment	Corporation-State	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other <u>limited liability company</u> If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No	
Execution Date: as of May 4, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	1,348,763 and 1,442,360	
Additional number(s) at	tached 🕒 Yes 🍱 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: <u>Daniel Lampert</u> , Esq.		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>65.00</u>	
	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 200 S. Biscayne Blvd.	d. Doposit account names.	
Suite 1000		
City: Miami State: FL Zip: 33131	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
VN)1		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and sorrect and any attached copy is a true		
copy of the original document.		
1. James legen Jam	ignature 7-12-01 Date	
Name of Person Signing Signatute Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail-Rocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

08/07/2001 GTON11

00000138 1348763

il documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 00 25.00 00

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002342 FRAME: 0740

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, CONTINENTAL FARMS, INC. N.V. ("Assignor") hereby sells, assigns, sets over, and transfers to CONTINENTAL FARMS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Assignee") all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks, and trademark applications and registrations therefor, and all goodwill associated with them (collectively, the "Marks"), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns or other legal representatives, at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms for which registration of the Marks may be granted or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Mark	Registration No.	Jurisdiction
CONTINENTAL FARMS	1,348,763	United States
OUR QUALITY GROWS EVERY DAY	1,442,360	United States

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has executed and delivered this Assignment nunc pro tunc the 4th day of May, 2001.

CONTINENTAL FARMS, INC. N.V.

Name: L. VAME TEPEZ
Title: PRES LOCAT

STATE OF Florida) SS COUNTY OF Miami-Dade)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 10 day of Luy, 2001, by L. James Tepel, as President of Continental Farms, Inc. N.V., on behalf of said entity. He/she is personally known to me or produced personally known as identification.

Notary Public

Name:

My Commission Expires:

Melissa Cros
Commission # CC 758819
Expires July 13, 2002
BONDED THRU
ATLANTIC BONDING CO., INC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002342 FRAME: 0741

RECORDED: 08/07/2001